

## ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಿಯಲ್ ಎಸ್ಟೇಟ್ ನಿಯಂತ್ರಣ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ

Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority



FORM-C

[See sub-rule(1) of rule 6]

**REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE OF PROJECT** 

 1. This registration is granted under section 5 of the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 to the following project vide project acknowledgement number

 ACK/KA/RERA/1257/334/PR/020524/008104
 dated
 02-05-2024

## under project registration number

PRM/KA/RERA/1257/334/PR/040524/006849

Project details : MAHALAXMI, MAHALAXMI, SURVEY NO.R.S.NO.679 -T.S. NO. -520 (520/P8), R.S.NO.679 -T.S. NO. 520 (520/P1), R.S.NO.688-B3-T.S. NO. 530-B3 (530/B3P5) R.S.NO.679-T.S. NO.520 (520/P9), "R.S.NO.688-B3- T.S. NO. 530-B3P4 , R.S.NO.688-B3- T.S. NO 530-B3 (530-B3P1) , R.S.NO.679- T.S. NO. 520/\* (520/P), "R.S.NO.679 -T.S. NO.520 (520/P2), "R.S.NO.679 -T.S.

(Name of the Firm or society or company or competant authority) LAND TRADES BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS

having its registered office or principal place of business at MILESTONE 25", 5TH FLOOR, DOOR NO. 15-5-223/140, SHOP NO. 514

COLLECTORS GATE JUNCTION, BALMATTA, MANGALORE, DAKSHINA KANNADA, KARNATAKA - 575001

## 2. This registration is granted subject to the following conditions, namely:-

The promoter shall enter into an agreement for sale with the allottees as provided in rule 8A of the Karnataka Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2017 and comply with the section 13 of the Act;

Any clauses in the AOS/Possession letter/Allotment letter that is not in accordance with the Act/Rules/Regulations are void ab initio;

- ii. The promoter shall execute and register a conveyance deed in favour of the allottee and the association of the allottees, as the case may be, of the apartment or the common areas as per section 17 of the Act;
- iii. The promoter shall deposit seventy percent of the amounts realized by the promoter in a seperate escrow account to be maintained in a schedule bank to cover the cost of construction and the land cost to be used only for that purpose as per sub-clause (D) of clause (1) and sub-section (2) of section 4 of the Act;
- iv. The promoter shall comply with all the functions and duties as per section 11 of the Act and shall upload Quarterly status updates of the project within 15 days from the end of each quarter;
- v. The project registration shall be valid for a period ending with <u>01-06-2028</u> unless renewed by the Real Estate Regulatory Authority in accordance with section 6 of the Act read with rule 7 of these rules;
- vi. The promoter shall comply with all the provisions of the Act and the rules and regulations made thereunder;
- vii. The promoter shall not contravene the provisions of any other law for the time being in force in the area where the project is being developed.
- 3. If the above mentioned conditions are not complied with the promoter, the regulatory authority may take necessary action against the promoter including revoking the registration granted herein, as per the Act and the rules and regulations made thereunder.



ಕಾಡು ಬೆಳೆಸಿ ನಾಡು ಉಆಸಿ

Digitally Signed By Kishore Chandra H.C, IPS(Retd.) Chairman, Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority

Project Approval Date: 04-05-2024